

## Schedule A – Proposed Text Amendments to Zoning Bylaw No. 8000 – TA20-0015

No.	Section	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason for Change
1.	Section 1 – General Administration, 1.3 Zoning Map, 1.3.1 Section 17 – Health District Zones	HD1 – Kelowna General Hospital, HD2- Hospital and Health Support Services	HD2r - Hospital and Health Support Services (Residential Rental Tenure Only)  HD3- Health Services Transitional HD3r- Health Services Transitional (Residential Rental Tenure Only)	Adding to Section
2.	Section 17 – Health District Zones, Section 17.2 HD2- Hospital and Health Support Services	17.2 HD2 - Hospital and Health Support Services	HD2r- Hospital and Health Support Services (Residential Rental Tenure Only)	Adding to allow for rental housing in perpetuity.
3.	Section 17 – Health District Zones, Section 17.2 HD2- Hospital and Health Support Services, 17.2.7 Other Regulations	/	(m) In the HD2r zones any <b>Multiple Dwelling Housing</b> unit shall be restricted to a <b>Residential Rental Tenure</b>	Adding to allow for residential rental tenure only under the “r” subzone.
4.	Section 17 – Health District Zones, Section 17.3 HD3- Health Services Transitional	17.3 HD3 - Health Services Transitional	HD3r - Health Services Transitional (Residential Rental Tenure Only)	Adding to allow for rental housing in perpetuity.
5.	Section 17 – Health District Zones, Section 17.3 HD3 - Health Services Transitional, 17.3.5 Other Regulations	/	(f) In the HD3r zones any <b>Multiple Dwelling Housing</b> unit shall be restricted to a <b>Residential Rental Tenure</b>	Adding to allow for residential rental tenure only under the “r” subzone.

SCHEDULE A

This forms part of application  
# TA20-0015

Planner  
Initials

JB



City of  
Kelowna

COMMUNITY PLANNING

Revised Date: 2021-03-09